6	
35.0	`
Š	-

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	[/////	10-14-2005		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	-	103099950	1E	ET
TO: The Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademark	ks: Please record uncomme	nal c	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	_	
New Resubmission (Non-Rec	ordation)			curity Agreement
Document ID #		License	∐ Cha	ange of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fran		☐ Merger	Oth	er
#			U.S. G	overnment
Corrective Document Reel # Fran	me 🗔		-	J.S. Government Agencies)
# #		☐ Departr	mental File	e Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of conv	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Keith Ha	ackworth			09 22 2005
Name (Care D)				<u> </u>
Name (line 2)				B.t.
Second Party				Execution DateMonth Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addi	tional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BellSou	th intellectual Pro	operty Corporation		☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
, tanto (m.o 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Suite 90)1			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	1.10.			separate document from
Address (line 2) 824 Mai	rket Street			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Wilming	ton	Delaware		19801
5	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Representati	ve Name and A	Address Enter for t	he first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
time for reviewing the document an U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Management and Budget, Paperwo	d gathering the data n Chief Information Offic ork Reduction Project	needed to complete the Cover She icer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	eet. Send co to the Offic 0503. See C	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, includir omments regarding this burden estimate to the e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic DMB Information Collection Budget Package ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

ont and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/05/2005 AADOFD1 00000073 11240207 04 FC:8021 40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0652

[FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B	Page 2		U.S. Departmen Patent and Tra PATI	demark Office
Co	orrespondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code an	d Telephone Number	919.387.6907	7
	Name	Scott P. Zimmerman	າ			
,	Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 3822				
,	Address (line 2)	Cary North Carolina	27519			
1	Address (line 3)					
1	Address (line 4)					
Pa	iges	Enter the total numbineluding any attach		attached conveyanc	e document #	1
Αŗ	•	nber(s) or Patent N	• •		litional numbers atta	
		he Patent Application Numb				ime property).
-	Patent	Application Number(s)	<u>' </u>		Patent Number(s)	
L						
Г						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 199 22 2005						
Pa	tent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)				
	-	T application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	<u>only if</u> a l	U.S. Application				
	Number :	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fe	e Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40	
	Method of F Deposit Acc	count		Deposit Account [
	Enter for payn	nent by deposit account or it		-	# [
		Deposit	Account Number:		"	
		Authori	zation to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes 🏻	No 🗌
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Sc	ott P. Zimmerman	41,390	77		Septem	ber 30, 2005
	Name of Perso		Sig	nature		Date

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

BellSouth Ref: BS050139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Keith Hackworth, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Methods, Systems, and Products for Updating Web Content.

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 901, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to purchase same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof. I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I has	ave hereunto set my hand and se	eal this 22 Nd day of
0.4.		
State of Bla)	
State of Ba County of DeKalb)ss.	
person, known to me to be the indiv	, 2005, before me, a notary idual described in and who executed the	public, came the above foregoing Assignment,
and this person duly acknowledged the	he same to be their free act and deed.	
The state of the s	Marcine L. McCo	TUL.
	Notary Public	Atana Balan Balan
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:	Notary Public DeKalb County, Georgia
	•	My Commission Expires December 27, 2008
Contract of the second		

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 017067 FRAME: 0654